## BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL BOARD

## OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert J. Ferderer John W. Carey Dorothy E. Kobs Chair Vice Chair Commissioner

IN	THE	PAM	TEF	OF	T]	ΗE	ORDEF	$\mathbf{L}\mathbf{Y}$	ANNEX	AT1	ON	
AGF	REEMI	ENT	BET	WEE	N !	THE	CITY	OF	SAUK	RA	APIDS	
ANI	THE	TC	NWC	OF	SA	UK	RAPII	S P	URSUA	TN	TO	
MIN	INESC	ATC	STA	TUT	ES	41	4					

ORDER

WHEREAS, a joint resolution for orderly annexation was adopted by the City of Sauk Rapids and the Town of Sauk Rapids; and

WHEREAS, a resolution was received from the City of Sauk Rapids indicating their desire that certain property be annexed to the City of Sauk Rapids pursuant to M.S. 414.0325, Subdivision 1; and

WHEREAS, M.S. 414.0325 states that in certain circumstances the Minnesota Municipal Board may review and comment, but shall within 30 days order the annexation of land pursuant to said subdivision; and

WHEREAS, on September 15, 1993, the Minnesota Municipal Board has reviewed and accepted the resolution for orderly annexation;

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED: That the following described property is hereby annexed to the City of Sauk Rapids, Minnesota, the same

as if it had originally been made a part thereof:

Lots 1 and 2, Block 4 of Hi Acres

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED: That the effective date of this order is September 15, 1993.

Dated this 21st day of September, 1993.

MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL BOARD 475 McColl Building St. Paul, MN 55101

Patricia D. Lundy Assistant Director